shall be entitled to three (3) votes for each Lot in the Property owned by Declarant, plus three (3) votes 
for each potential subdivision lot that has not yet been amlexed but which could be deVeloped upon the 
lands eligible for annexation to the Property under the terms of the Declaration. Upon the execution of 
this Declaration, Declarant shall have eight hundred twenty-eight (828) Class "B" votes representing three 
(3) votes for each of the ninety (96) Lots in the Phase 1 Property plus three (3) votes for each of the one 
hundred eighty (180) potential residential subdivision lots not yet included in the Property but which 
could be developed and annexed to the Property. In all, Declarant expects but shall not be required to 
develop and submit a total of two hundred seventy-six (276) residential lots to this Declaration and to the 
jurisdiction of the Association. In the event Declarant elects at any time or from time to time, for any 

. reason whatsoever, not to develop and annex anyone or more of the one hundred eighty (180) potential

[...]

1 Propeliy for the calendar year 2008 shall be Four Hundred and No/lOO Dollars ($400.00) per Lot. At 
the closing of the sale of each Lot in the Property by Declarant to the first purchaser from Declarant, the 
purchaser shall pay to the Association (i) a one time Start-Up Assessment in the amount of Four Hundred 
Twenty-Five and Noll 00 Dollars ($425.00), and (ii) the entire annual assessment for the calendar year of 
closing, prorated on a per diem basis from the date of closing through the end of that calendar year. 
Thereafter, annual assessments shall be due, in advance, on or before the commencement of the

[...]

Section 21. Pools. Swimming pools may not be located in the front or side yard of any Lot, 
nor nearer than the Dwelling to any side street lot line. 

Section 22. Dwellings. 

I 

(a) For seventy foot (70') wide lots, no Dwelling shall contain less than one 
thousand seven hundred (1,700) square feet of air conditioned area under roof, exclusive of screened area, 
open porches, terraces, patios and garage. For eighty-five foot (85') wide lots, no Dwelling shall contain 
less than one thousand nine hundred (1,900) square feet of air conditioned area under roof, exclusive of

[...]

plus three (3) votes for I~ach potential subdivision lot that has not yet been unnexed but which 
could be developed upon: the lands eligible for annexation to tlle Properly under the terms of the 
Declaration. Upon the ~lxecution of these Articles of Incorporation, Dec.;:hu'ant shall bave eight 
hundred twenty-eight (828) Class "B" votes representing three (3) votos for each of the ninety­
six (96) Lots in the Phase 1 Property, plus three (3) votes for each of the one Imndretl eighty 
(180) potential resideutinl subdivision lots not yet included in the Property bl.lt which collid he